
LEADERSHIP
Vicar General - t) 407-647-3392 Rev. Msgr. Richard
Walsh, Vicar (frwalsh@stmargaretmary.org);
Vicar General and Chancellor for Canonical Affairs -
t) 407-246-4846 Very Rev. John Giel
(jgiel@orlandodiocese.org);
Chief Operating Officer/Chancellor - t) 407-246-4830
Theresa Simon (tsimon@orlandodiocese.org);
Vicar for Priestly Life and Ministry - Very Rev. Richard
W. Trout;
Vicar for Clergy - Very Rev. Miguel A. Gonzalez;
Vicar for Religious - Very Rev. Benjamin A. Berinti,
C.PP.S.;
Moderator for Religious Women - c) 864-420-1200 Sr.
Catherine Noecker, O.S.F.;

ADVISORY BOARDS, COMMISSIONS,
COMMITTEES, AND COUNCILS
Priests' Personnel Board - t) 407-246-4815
Presbyteral Council -

President - Most Rev. John Noonan;
Ex Officio Members - Very Rev. John Giel, Vicar;
Rev. Msgr. Richard Walsh, Vicar Gen.; Very Rev.
Miguel A. Gonzalez, Vicar for Priests & Vice Chair;
Representative by Age - Rev. Derek Saldanha; Rev.
Juan Osorno; Very Rev. Ralph DuWell;
Representative - Secular Priests Not Incardinated -
Rev. Msgr. Juanito Figura;
Representative - Religious Priests - Very Rev.
Benjamin A. Berinti, C.PP.S.;
Representative - Retired Priests - Rev. Fred R. Ruse;

Diocesan Finance Council - Cesar Calvet, Chair;
Diocesan School Board - t) 407-246-4905 Very Rev.
Timothy P. LaBo, Chair;
Health and Welfare Insurance Committee -
t) 407-246-4830 Ryan Burrows, Chair;
Retirement Committee - t) 407-246-4830 Linda
Shaughnessy, Chair;

CANONICAL SERVICES
Promoters of Justice - Sr. Lucy Vazquez, O.P.; Very Rev.
John Giel, Chancellor for Canonical Affairs
(jgiel@orlandodiocese.org);
Defenders of the Bond - Rev. Jose Bautista; Sr. Lucy
Vazquez, O.P.;

CATHOLIC CHARITIES
Secretary for Human Dignity & Solidarity -
t) 888-658-2828 Gary Tester, Pres. (gtester@cflcc.org);

Agape Mission Markets - Juan Vega, Contact;
Behavioral Health Services - Barbara Cage, Dir.;
Comprehensive Refugee Services - t) 407-277-1938
Monica Araujo, Contact;
Culture of Life - Leidy Rivas, Dir.;
Family Stability Program - t) 407-658-1818 x1023
Emma Pena, Dir.;
Human Trafficking Task Force - kborrero@cflcc.org
Kate Borrero, Contact;
Immigration Legal Services - t) 407-658-0110
legalservices@cflcc.org Raul Pinzon, Contact;
Medical & Dental Clinics - eburley@cflcc.org Erin
Burley, Dir.;
Pathways to Care & Step 2 - t) 407-388-0245 William
Bernardo, Dir.;
Resurrection Community Housing Development -
Jennifer Molinares, Contact;
Resurrection Property Management -
wrojas@cflcc.org Wilmar Rojas, Dir.;
Senior Wellness Services - t) 863-687-2988 Barbara
Cage, Dir.;

CLERGY AND RELIGIOUS SERVICES
Permanent Diaconate - t) 407-246-4878
dcamous@orlandodiocese.org Dcn. David Camous,

Dir.;
Vocations - t) 407-768-3113
jswallows@orlandodiocese.org Rev. Josh Swallows,
Dir.;
International Priests - t) 407-246-4815 Very Rev. Miguel
A. Gonzalez, Rector;
Senior Priests - t) 407-246-4845

COMMUNICATIONS
Secretary for Communications & Senior Director -
t) 407-246-4811 Jennifer Drow, Dir.
(jdrow@orlandodiocese.org);
Florida Catholic Media - t) 407-246-4811 Jennifer Drow
(jdrow@orlandodiocese.org);
Archivist - t) 407-246-4920 Renae Bennett
(rbennett@orlandodiocese.org);

CONSULTATIVE BODIES
Censor of Books - t) 407-246-4814 Rev. Jeremiah L.
Payne; Rev. Esau Garcia;

DEANERIES
Central Deanery North - t) (407) 869-9472
frivan@annunciationorlando.org Very Rev. Ivan Olmo,
Dean;
Central Deanery South - t) (321) 939-1491
rtrout@celebrationcatholic.org Very Rev. Richard W.
Trout, Dean;
Eastern Deanery - t) (386) 788-6144
frmatt@ladyofhope.org Very Rev. Matthew Mello,
Dean;
Northern Deanery - t) (352) 753-9602
rduwell@sttimothycc.com Very Rev. Ralph DuWell,
Dean;
Southern Deanery - t) (321) 773-2783 scirce@hnj.org
Very Rev. Scott M. Circe, Dean;
Western Deanery - t) (863) 213-5280
frtim@stjosephlakeland.org Very Rev. Timothy P.
LaBo, Dean;

EDUCATION
Secretary for Education & Superintendent of Schools -
t) 407-246-4904 Henry Fortier, Supt.
(hfortier@orlandodiocese.org);
Youth Ministry - t) (407) 246-4904 Henry Fortier, Supt.
(hfortier@orlandodiocese.org);
Children's Ministry - t) 407-246-4911 c) (407) 446-0529
jmolloy@orlandodiocese.org John Molloy, Dir.;
Mission Office, Sister Diocese of San Juan de la
Maguana - t) 407-246-4890 Raquel Cespedes, Dir.;

EVANGELIZATION
Multi-Cultural Ministries -

African Ministry - t) 321-725-3066 Rev. Emmanuel
Akalue;
Brazilian/Portuguese Ministry - t) 407-656-3113 Rev.
Heitor Castoldi, C.S.;
Filipino Ministry - t) 321-452-5955 Rev. Francisco
Aquino (Philippines);
Haitian Ministry - t) 407-246-4922 Sheila Henry,
Admin. Asst.;
Hispanic Ministry - t) 407-344-9607 Rev. Jose
Munoz;
Korean Ministry - t) 407-895-8858 Rev. Deog Su Han,
Pst.;
Polish Ministry - t) 386-668-8270 Rev. Krzysztof
Bugno, S.D.S., Pst.;
Vietnamese Ministry - t) 407-896-4210 Rev. Chau J.
Nguyen;

Ministry to the Incarcerated - t) 407-246-4878 Dcn.
Richard Dodd, Prison Ministry Coord.
(jgassman@orlandodiocese.org);

FACILITIES

Secretary for Ecclesiastical Properties & Senior Director
of Real Estate - t) 407-246-4869 Scott Fergerson, Dir.
(sfergerson@orlandodiocese.org);
Queen of Angels Catholic Cemetery, Inc. -
t) 407-246-4919 David Branson, Dir. Cemeteries
(dbranson@orlandodiocese.org);
Catholic Cemeteries of Central Florida Holdings, Inc. -
t) 407-246-4832 Roger Barnes, Comptroller
(rbarnes@orlandodiocese.org);

FAITH FORMATION
Adult Ministry - t) 407-246-4912
tevans@orlandodiocese.org Tomas Evans, Dir.;

FINANCE
Secretary for Financial Services and CFO -
t) 407-246-4831 Kevin Casey, CFO
(kcasey@orlandodiocese.org);
Shared Accounting Services - t) 407-246-4848
mzirkle@orlandodiocese.org Michael Zirkle, Vice.
Pres.;
Comptroller - t) 407-246-4832 Roger Barnes
(rbarnes@orlandodiocese.org);
Information Technology - t) 407-246-4839 Jack Paige,
Dir. (jpaige@orlandodiocese.org);
Risk Management - t) 407-246-4877 Tracy Dann, Mgr.
(tdann@orlandodiocese.org);

HUMAN RESOURCES
Secretary for Human Resources & Senior Director -
t) 407-246-4825 Regina-Marie Aldrin, Dir.;

ORGANIZATIONS
Diocesan Council of Catholic Women - Very Rev. Miguel
A. Gonzalez, Spiritual Dir.;

PARISH SERVICES
Secretary for Leadership & Parish Life - t) 407-246-4897
Dcn. Joseph Gassman (jgassman@orlandodiocese.org);
Liturgical Music - t) 407-246-4862
abrakel@orlandodiocese.org Adam Brakel, Dir.;
Liturgy - t) 407-246-4861 bcroteau@orlandodiocese.org
Bruce Croteau, Dir.;

SPIRITUAL LIFE
Diocesan Liaison of Ecumenism and Interreligious
Dialogue - t) 407-246-4815 Very Rev. Anthony Aarons
(franthony@mqus.org);
Tourism Ministry - t) 407-239-6600 Very Rev. Anthony
Aarons, Rector (franthony@mqus.org);

STEWARDSHIP
The Catholic Foundation of Central Florida -
t) 407-246-7194 Kimberlee Riley, Pres.
(kriley@cfocf.org);

TRIBUNAL
Tribunal - Rev. Fernando Gil, Judicial Vicar;

Adjutant Judicial Vicar - t) (407) 246-4851 Rev.
Joseph V. Bellerive, Adjutant Judicial Vicar;
Judges - Rev. Fernando Gil; Ricardo Gaiotti Silva,
Canonical Assessor & Judge;
Manager of Tribunal Services - t) (407) 246-4851
Diana Anderson;
Regional Advocates - Carolina Breton, Polk County;
Diana Jimenez, Seminole & Volusia Counties; Isabel
Menjura, Osceola County;

MISCELLANEOUS / OTHER OFFICES
Safe Environment - t) 407-246-4822 Ida Valdez, Mgr.;
Victim Assistance Coordinator - t) 407-246-7179
vac@orlandodiocese.org
Propagation of the Faith - t) 407-246-4922 Sheila Henry;
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